Daily Road Report

Reporting Date:

12/16/2025

Boone County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

SRIC Support Operations
Application of Solid SRIC Material

Route Type

ALL
ALL

Route Number

ALL
ALL

Route Name

COUNTY WIDE
COUNTY WIDE

BMP

EMP

StartTime

12:00 AM
12:00 AM

EndTime

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

Detail

Clay County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Application of Solid SRIC Material ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 12:00 AM 12:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 12:00 AM 12:00 PM

Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project
Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project

Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project
Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project

Wv 622 ROCKY FORKRD 0.00 0.17 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
WV 62 HILDEBRAND DR 0.10 0.07 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
Wv 622 ROCKY FORKRD 2.90 2.99 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
Wv 62 HILDEBRAND DR 6.29 6.36 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Application of Solid SRIC Material ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 6:00 AM 6:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 6:00 AM 6:00 PM

RESIDENT TRAVEL ONLY

RESIDENT TRAVEL ONLY

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR

Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Application of Solid SRIC Material ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 6:00 AM 6:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 6:00 AM 6:00 PM




Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

| tameCloswe f us | 60 | US 60 EB 3219 13237| 6:00AM | 6:00AM SINK HOLE IN ROADWAY MM 32.33

Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime
CO 83 PAINT CREEK RD 5.00 7.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
wv 61 MACCORKLE AVE 5.00 7.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
CO 60/15 SIMMONS CREEK RD 0.00 3.66 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 6:00 AM 6:00 PM

Detail

Patching of Bituminous Pavements
Minor Drainage Structures
Canopy Clearing
SRIC Support Operations

Bridge Deck Repair
Bridge Deck Repair

Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop

60
61

US60EB
MACCORKLE AVE

32.19
32.19

Worked Limits

32.37
32.37

7:30 AM
7:30 AM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

Activity Description

Canopy Clearing
Minor Drainage Structures
Application of Solid SRIC Material
SRIC Support Operations

Route Type

Cco
Cco
ALL
ALL

Route Number

13/1
60/2
ALL
ALL

Route Name

LITTLE COAL RIVER RD
DIPLOMAT DR
US,WV,COUNTY ROUTES
US,WV,COUNTY ROUTES

BMP

0.00
0.00

EMP

1.45
4.96

StartTime

7:30 AM
7:30AM
7:30 AM
6:00 AM

EndTime

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

Detail

ALTERNATING TRAFFIC
ALTERNATING TRAFFIC

Mason County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Canopy Clearing CO 13 CAMP CONLEY RD 2.93 5.36 7:30 AM 4:00 PM FROMCO 12/1TOCO 15
Temporary Patch -- PREMIX Wwv 2 HUNTINGTON RD 0.00 36.98 7:30 AM 4:00 PM FROM COUNTY LINE TO COUNTY LINE
Mowing - Non Expressway CO 21 PIERCE RD 0.00 5.15 7:30 AM 4:00 PM FROMWV62TO CO 24
Mowing - Non Expressway CcoO 58 CAPEHART RD 0.00 11.61 7:30 AM 4:00 PM FROMWV 62 TO CO 58/1
Application of Solid SRIC Material ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 12:00 AM 4:00 PM
SRIC Support Operations ALL ALL COUNTY WIDE 12:00 AM 4:00 PM




Putnam County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name StartTime EndTime Detail
SRIC Support Operations COUNTY WIDE 6:00 AM 6:00 PM
Application of Solid SRIC Material COUNTY WIDE 6:00 AM 6:00 PM

US 35 Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name StartTime EndTime Detail
SRIC Support Operations US 35SB 18.46 0.00 7:30 AM 3:30 PM MASON AND PUTNAM N.B.,S.B.
Application of Solid SRIC Material us 35 US 35SB 18.46 0.00 7:30 AM 3:30PM MASON/PUTNAM N.B., S.B

District One Heavy Maintenance Detachment HQ

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

I-64 Section Two HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Cleaning of Equipment
Brush Control -- Machine
Application of Solid SRIC Material
SRIC Support Operations

BRIDGE INSPECTION 64 164 EB 40.00 45.00 9:30 AM 3:30 PM EAST BOUND FAST AND SLOW LANES
BRIDGE INSPECTION 64 |64 WB 40.00 45.00 9:30 AM 3:30PM WEST BOUND SLOW AND FAST LANES

Route Type

Route Number

64
64
64
64

Route Name StartTime EndTime
164 EB 53.00 28.00 7:30 AM 3:30PM
|64 WB 53.00 28.00 7:30 AM 3:30 PM
|64 WB 37.00 34.00 7:30 AM 3:30PM
|64 EB 53.00 28.00 12:00 AM 4:00 PM
|64 EB 53.00 28.00 12:00 AM 4:00 PM

Detail

POST SRIC CLEANING
SHOULDERS
SRIC
SRIC

I1-64 Section Three HQ/Shop

Worked Limits




Activity Description

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Litter Pickup & Disposal
Litter Pickup & Disposal

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

103.00
58.00
0.00

EMP

95.50
53.00
9.00

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

[-77 SOUTH AND NORTH
[-77 SOUTH AND NORTH
[-77 SOUTH AND NORTH

I-77 Section Three HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

Patching of Bituminous Pavements R 2 177 NB 128.00 130.00|  6:30 AM 5:00 PM NORTH BOUND SLOW LANE

Lane Closure

77

177 NB

127.50

130.00

7:30 AM

4:00 PM

I-77 NORTHBOUND SLOWLANE 12-1-2025 THROUGH
12-5-2025

I-79 Section Six HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail

Litter Pickup & Disposal I 79 179 SB 10.00 40.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal I 79 | 79 NB 10.00 40.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
SRIC Support Operations I 79 | 79 NB 10.00 40.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM 1-79 NORTH & SOUTH
Application of Solid SRIC Material I 79 | 79 NB 10.00 40.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
Snow Plowing or Blowing I 79 | 79 NB 10.00 40.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM [-79 NORTH & SOUTH
Bridge Deck Replacement I 79 |79 NB 15.50 15.50 7:30 AM 4:00 PM ONE LANE EACH WAY
Bridge Superstructure Repair I 79 179 SB 19.00 19.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM ONE LANE EACH WAY

Corridor G Section Three

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Litter Pickup & Disposal

Dead Animal - Not Deer - Pickup/Removal

Dead Deer -- Pickup/Removal

Route Type

us

us

us

Route Number

119

119

119

Route Name

CORRIDOR G

CORRIDOR G

CORRIDOR G

BMP

17.56

12.99

12.99

EMP

12.99

22.70

22.70

StartTime

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

EndTime

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

Detail

RT. 85 BOONE CO. to WV 61 KANAWHA CO. N.B &S.B

RT. 85 BOONE CO. to WV 61 KANAWHA CO. N.B &S.B

BOONE AND KANAWHA COUNTY



Bridge Repair/ Contractor
Bridge Repair/ Contractor

Lane Closure
Lane Closure
Lane Closure

HOBET INTERCHANGE CORRIDOR G 14.75 15.75 |  7:30AM 7:30 AM BOONE- US 119 NB & SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7

us
us

us
us
us

119
119

119
119
119

CORRIDOR G
CORRIDOR G

CORRIDOR G
CORRIDOR G
CORRIDOR G

6.65
20.60

6.65
20.60
12.50

6.80
20.85

6.80
20.85
11.73

7:30AM
7:30 AM

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

KANAWHA- US 119 SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
BOONE- US 119 NB & SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7

KANAWHA- US 119 SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
BOONE- US 119 NB & SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
GREEN RD - PARKWAY RD FAST LANE CLOSED




