Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 12/16/2025

Daily Noau Nepoil			heporting Date.	12/10/2023				
Boone County HQ/Shop				Worked Limit	_			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
SRIC Support Operations	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			12:00 AM	12:00 PM	
Application of Solid SRIC Material	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			12:00 AM	12:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Clay County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Application of Solid SRIC Material	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			12:00 AM	12:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			12:00 AM	12:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance	,							
Application of Solid SRIC Material	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project	WV	622	ROCKY FORK RD	0.00	0.17	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	RESIDENT TRAVEL ONLY
Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project	WV	62	HILDEBRAND DR	0.10	0.07	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	RESIDENT TRAVEL ONLY
Construction Projects		<u> </u>		3.10	3.07	7.00711	3.33111	THE SECTION OF THE STREET
Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project	WV	622	ROCKY FORK RD	2.90	2.99	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	CONTRACTOR
Cross Lanes Widening & Drainage Project	WV	62	HILDEBRAND DR	6.29	6.36	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	CONTRACTOR
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance	noute Type	HOUSE HUITIDE	noute Hame	Dill	2111	Cartiffic	Endinine	Detait
Application of Solid SRIC Material	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
Bridge	ALL	ALL	SOCIALL WIDE			0.00 AP	5.50 i i i	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Olubules								

Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	83	PAINT CREEK RD	5.00	7.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Minor Drainage Structures	WV	61	MACCORKLE AVE	5.00	7.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Canopy Clearing	СО	60/15	SIMMONS CREEK RD	0.00	3.66	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Lane Closure	US	60	US 60 EB	32.19	32.37	6:00 AM	6:00 AM	SINK HOLE IN ROADWAY MM 32.33
Construction Projects								
Bridge Deck Repair	US	60	US 60 EB	32.19	32.37	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge Deck Repair	WV	61	MACCORKLE AVE	32.19	32.37	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Kanawha County Area HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Canopy Clearing	CO	13/1	LITTLE COAL RIVER RD	0.00	1.45	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	ALTERNATING TRAFFIC
Minor Drainage Structures	CO	60/2	DIPLOMAT DR	0.00	4.96	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	ALTERNATING TRAFFIC
Application of Solid SRIC Material	ALL	ALL	US,WV,COUNTY ROUTES			7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	ALL	ALL	US,WV,COUNTY ROUTES			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas				Mayle d Limite				
Mason County HQ/Shop	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	Worked Limits BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Activity Description  Maintenance	noute Type	Aoute Mullipel	Noute Name	DITE	CITIF	Startfille	Enuline	Detail
Canopy Clearing	СО	13	CAMP CONLEY RD	2.93	5.36	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	FROM CO 12/1 TO CO 15
Temporary Patch PREMIX	WV	2	HUNTINGTON RD	0.00	36.98	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	FROM COUNTY LINE TO COUNTY LINE
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	21	PIERCE RD	0.00	5.15	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	FROM WV 62 TO CO 24
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	58	CAPEHART RD	0.00	11.61	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	FROM WV 62 TO CO 58/1
Application of Solid SRIC Material	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			12:00 AM	4:00 PM	
SRIC Support Operations	ALL	ALL	COUNTY WIDE			12:00 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								

Putnam County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
SRIC Support Operations			COUNTY WIDE			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
Application of Solid SRIC Material			COUNTY WIDE			6:00 AM	6:00 PM	
Bridge								
Closures								
Heavy Maintenance								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
US 35				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
SRIC Support Operations	US	35	US 35 SB	18.46	0.00	7:30 AM	3:30 PM	MASON AND PUTNAM N.B. ,S.B.
Application of Solid SRIC Material	US	35	US 35 SB	18.46	0.00	7:30 AM	3:30 PM	MASON/PUTNAM N.B. , S.B
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District One Heavy Maintenance Detachment HQ				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-64 Section Two HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	64	I 64 EB	53.00	28.00	7:30 AM	3:30 PM	
Cleaning of Equipment	I	64	I 64 WB	53.00	28.00	7:30 AM	3:30 PM	POST SRIC CLEANING
Brush Control Machine	I	64	I 64 WB	37.00	34.00	7:30 AM	3:30 PM	SHOULDERS
Application of Solid SRIC Material	I	64	I 64 EB	53.00	28.00	12:00 AM	4:00 PM	SRIC
SRIC Support Operations	I	64	I 64 EB	53.00	28.00	12:00 AM	4:00 PM	SRIC
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
BRIDGE INSPECTION	I	64	I 64 EB	40.00	45.00	9:30 AM	3:30 PM	EAST BOUND FAST AND SLOW LANES
BRIDGE INSPECTION	I	64	I 64 WB	40.00	45.00	9:30 AM	3:30 PM	WEST BOUND SLOW AND FAST LANES
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-64 Section Three HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				

Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
I	77	I 77 NB	103.00	95.50	9:00 AM	3:00 PM	I-77 SOUTH AND NORTH
1	64	I 64 EB	58.00	53.00	9:00 AM	3:00 PM	I-77 SOUTH AND NORTH
1	79	I 79 NB	0.00	9.00	9:00 AM	3:00 PM	I-77 SOUTH AND NORTH
			Worked Limits				
Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
I	77	I 77 NB	128.00	130.00	6:30 AM	5:00 PM	NORTH BOUND SLOW LANE
1	77	I 77 NID	127 50	120.00	7:20 AM	4.00 DM	I-77 NORTHBOUND SLOWLANE 12-1-2025 THROUGH
ı	//	1 / / IND	127.50	130.00	7.30 AM	4.00 FM	12-5-2025
			Worked Limits				
Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
1	79	I 79 SB	10.00	40.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
I	79	I 79 NB	10.00	40.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
I	79	I 79 NB	10.00	40.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
I	79	I 79 NB	10.00	40.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
1	79	I 79 NB	10.00	40.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	I-79 NORTH & SOUTH
1	79	I 79 NB	15.50	15.50	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	ONE LANE EACH WAY
1	79	179 SB	19.00	19.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	ONE LANE EACH WAY
			<b>Worked Limits</b>				
			DMD	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP				
Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	2111			
Route Type US	Route Number	Route Name  CORRIDOR G	17.56	12.99	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	RT. 85 BOONE CO. to WV 61 KANAWHA CO. N.B & S.B
						4:00 PM	RT. 85 BOONE CO. to WV 61 KANAWHA CO. N.B & S.B
						4:00 PM 4:00 PM	RT. 85 BOONE CO. to WV 61 KANAWHA CO. N.B & S.B RT. 85 BOONE CO. to WV 61 KANAWHA CO. N.B & S.B
	Route Type		1	1	1	1	1

Bridge								
Bridge Repair / Contractor	US	119	CORRIDOR G	6.65	6.80	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	KANAWHA- US 119 SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
Bridge Repair / Contractor	US	119	CORRIDOR G	20.60	20.85	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	BOONE- US 119 NB & SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Lane Closure	US	119	CORRIDOR G	6.65	6.80	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	KANAWHA- US 119 SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
Lane Closure	US	119	CORRIDOR G	20.60	20.85	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	BOONE- US 119 NB & SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
Lane Closure	US	119	CORRIDOR G	12.50	11.73	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	GREEN RD - PARKWAY RD FAST LANE CLOSED
Construction Projects								
HOBET INTERCHANGE	US	119	CORRIDOR G	14.75	15.75	7:30 AM	7:30 AM	BOONE- US 119 NB & SB LANE CLOSURE 24/7
Utilities/Oil & Gas								